

THE REAL PROPERTY.		HILL DAY	PRIM APRIA	11811
PARKIN ORI	CA ABOUT BEELD		481)) 141) P	

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) F

08-12-2002

U.S. DI

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt.
	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Credit Suisse First Boston  Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partners  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of N  Other Release of Security Interest  Execution Date: June 14, 2002	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Ackerley Interactive Media, Inc. Internal Address:  Street Address: 200 East Basse Road  City: San Antonio State: Texas Zip: 78209  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Washington
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No. (s)  76/085,024; 76/085,014; 76/085,013  76/085,012; 76/085,011; 76/085,010  Additional number of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) er(s) attached □ Yes ☑ No
Name: Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld, L Internal Address: P.O. Box 12870	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$165.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: San Antonio State: Texas Zip: 7821	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Copy of the original document.</li> <li>Kirt S. O'Neill</li> </ol>	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  7-24-02
125. 00 All documents to be record	Signature  uding cover sheet, attachments, and document  and with required cover sheet information to tent & Trademarks. Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0285** 

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST OF TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest is dated as of June 14, 2002. Reference is hereby made to the Grant of Trademark Security Interest (the "**Trademark Grant**") by and between Ackerley Interactive Media, Inc., a Washington corporation ("**Grantor**"), and Credit Suisse First Boston, as Administrative Agent (the "**Administrative Agent**"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about September 24, 2001 (Reel/Frame No. 002375/0016).

Credit Suisse First Boston hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Grantor that the security interest granted by Grantor to Administrative Agent pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Grant including without limitations, the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, are terminated and released as of the date hereof, and that Administrative Agent hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Trademark Grant to such Trademark Collateral.

Such Administrative Agent releases all liens, pledges, security interests, charges and other encumbrances of whatever nature (collectively, "Encumbrances") on this Release of Security Interest including, without limitation, those Encumbrances created under or in connection with the Trademark Grant.

Such Administrative Agent hereby agrees to take such further actions and to execute such further documents as Grantor may reasonably request to effect and evidence this Release, including, without limitation, the execution of any filings, statements, amendments, recordations or other instruments required to maintain the applications or registrations of the Trademark Collateral and record the chain of title accordingly with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, subject, in each case to the Grantor's prior payment in full to the Administrative Agent of its costs and expenses (including reasonable fees and disbursements of counsel) incurred in connection therewith; provided, however, that Administrative Agent shall not be required to take any action which exposes the Administrative Agent to personal liability or which is contrary to applicable law.

1

LA1:958887.1

Release of Trademark Security Interest

TRADEMARK REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0286 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date

**CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON** 

Name: Police of Colu

Title: Director

S-1

first above written.

## SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

1. 11

## **Pending Trademarks:**

Applicant/Owner	Description (CLASS)	Logo	File Date File Base	Serial No.	PUB (NOA)	Comments
Ackerley Interactive Media, Inc.	1 KNOW (35)	n/a	7/6//00 ITU	76/085,024	3/27/01 (6/19/01)	6/26/01: No further work needed per client (Will Lapse: 12/19/01)
Ackerley Interactive Media, Inc.	1 KNOW (42)	n/a	7/6//00 ITU	76/085,014	3/27/01	6/26/01: No further work needed per client 6/25/01: Extension to Oppose due by Motorola
Ackerley Interactive Media, Inc.	I KNOW AND DESIGN (35)	4	7/6//00 ITU	76/085,013		4/18/01: Let it lapse per Eric Rubin 4/11/01: Further Examination Suspended (Prior Mark 76/085,686 Cited) Will Lapse
Ackerley Interactive Media, Inc.	I KNOW AND DESIGN (42)	•	7/6//00 ITU	76/085,012		4/18/01: Let it lapse per Eric Rubin 4/11/01: Further Examination Suspended (Prior Mark 76/085,686 Cited) Will Lapse
Ackerley Interactive Media, Inc.	THE I KNOW NETWORK AND DESIGN (35)	NETWORK	7/6//00 ITU	76/085,011		4/18/01: Let it lapse per Eric Rubin 4/11/01: Further Examination Suspended (Prior Mark 76/085,686 Cited) Will Lapse
Ackerley Interactive Media, Inc.	THE I KNOW NETWORK AND DESIGN (42)	NETWORK	7/6//00 ITU	76/085,010		4/18/01: Let it lapse per Eric Rubin 4/11/01: Further Examination Suspended (Prior Mark 76/085,686 Cited) Will Lapse

Schedule A

Release of Trademark Security Interest

**RECORDED: 08/01/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0288